

Government of India Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change Wildlife Division

6th Floor, Vayu Wing Indira Paryavaran Bhawan, Jor Bag Road, Aliganj, New Delhi-110003

F. No. 22-5/2018 WL

Dated: 28 November, 2019

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Charge arrangements of the current duties of the Director, WII, Dehradun on superannuation of Dr. G.S. Rawat, Director, WII -reg.

Dr. G.S. Rawat, Director, WII, Dehradun is retiring on 30th November, 2019 on attaining the age of superannuation. Dr. Pratap Singh, IFS, Scientist G, Wildlife Institute of India will remain in charge of the current duties of Director, Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun till appointment of a new Director, Wildlife Institute of India.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority in the Ministry.

(Dr. R. Gopinath)
Joint Director (WL)

Distribution:

- 1. Dr. Pratap Singh, IFS, Scientist G, Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun.
- 2. Dr. G.S. Rawat, Director, Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun.

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, EF&CC
- 2. PS to Hon'ble Minister of State for EF&CC
- 3. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MoEFCC
- 4. Sr. PPS to DGF&SS, MoEFCC
- 5. Sr. PPS to ADGF(WL), MoEFCC
- 6. Sr. PPS to IGF (WL), MoEFCC
- 7. Technical Director, NIC, MoEFCC (with a request to upload the OM in Ministry's website.



CMS COP 13: "Migratory Species Connect the Planet: Make them Feel at Home!"

